

# MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(Jointly owned company of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra)

## Corrigendum – 6

Tender No. N2-055/IT-07/2024, Dated 11.10.2024

### Name of Work:

Procurement, Customization, Development, Integration, Testing, Commissioning & Support of Implementation of Advanced Analytics & visualization Powered by AI (Artificial Intelligence) & IOT (Internet of Things) Platform for Maha-Metro's Projects Period of 36 Months.

Sr. No.	Clause No	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
1.	Notice Inviting Tender	<p>Documents on sale</p> <p>Documents can be downloaded from 17.00 hrs. of 21.01.2025 to 16.00 Hrs. of 27.02.2025 from Maha-Metro's e-Tender Portal.</p>	<p>Documents on sale</p> <p>Documents can be downloaded from 17.00 hrs. of 21.01.2025 to 16.00 Hrs. of 17.03.2025 from Maha-Metro's e-Tender Portal.</p>
2.	Notice Inviting Tender	<p>Submission of Pre-bid Queries and Prebid Meeting</p> <p>At 11.00 hrs. On Dt. 30/01/2025 at the office of ED/Procurement, Maha Metro through Video Conference. Link shall be published on website of Maha-Metro. Bidder's Queries must be submitted through e-mail ID: md.nmrcltenders@gmail.com with subject "Prebid queries for N2-055/IT-07/2024" OR in hard copy to ED (Procurement) office before the stipulated date &amp; time of Pre-Bid meeting.</p>	<p>Submission of Pre-bid Queries and Prebid Meeting</p> <p>Extended Date to submit of prebid queries: 07.02.2025 upto 10 AM</p> <p>Second Round of Prebid Meeting: 07.02.2025 at 11 AM</p> <p>At the office of ED/Procurement, Maha Metro through Video Conference. Link shall be published on website of Maha-Metro. Bidder's Queries must be submitted through e-mail ID: md.nmrcltenders@gmail.com with subject "Prebid queries for N2-055/IT-07/2024" OR in hard copy to</p>



# MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(Jointly owned company of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra)

Corrigendum – 6

Tender No. N2-055/IT-07/2024, Dated 11.10.2024

Sr. No.	Clause No	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
			ED (Procurement) office before the stipulated date & time of Pre-Bid meeting.
3.	Notice Inviting Tender	Date & Time of submission of Tender Online submission shall start from 11.00 Hrs on 20.02.2025 and till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 27.02.2025 on Maha-Metro, e-tender portal.	Date & Time of submission of Tender Online submission shall start from 11.00 Hrs on 10.03.2025 and till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 17.03.2025 on Maha-Metro, e-tender portal.
4.	Notice Inviting Tender	Date & Time of Opening of Technical bid On Dt. 28.02.2025 after 16:30 Hrs in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur – 440010.	Date & Time of Opening of Technical bid On Dt. 18.03.2025 after 16:30 Hrs in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur – 440010.

The other conditions shall remain same. Further modifications/amendments (if any) regarding aforesaid tender will be uploaded as and when required.

  
**Executive Director**  
(Procurement)  
**Maha Metro**

NAGPUR METRO